
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DEPARTMENT OF LAW, JUSTICE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS 

Civil Secretariat 
Srlnagar/Jammu 

Notification 

Jammu, the 1 ~ T April, 2019 

SRO 2. '14 .-In exertlse of \he powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 
12 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, Samvat 1989, the Government hereby appoint the 
Officers at Annexure to the notification to be the Executive Magistrate of the first class who 
shall exertise all the powers of an Executwe Magistrate of the first class withm territorial 
jurisdiction as may be assigned to them by the District Magistrate Ganderbal till Lok Sabha 
Election 2019 is over. 

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Sd/-
(Achal Sethi) 

Secretary to Govemmenl 

Copy to the :-
1. Chief Electroal Officer, Jammu and Kashmir, Jammu. 
2. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir. 
3. Dtstnct Magistrate, Ganderbal. This Is with reference to h1s letter No 224-

GEIDEO/GBU2018-19/6126-6128 dated 27.03.2019. 
4. Genera! Manager, Government Press, ,Jammu for puhlicatkln (nan e~tta ordtnary tssue 

of the Government Gazette. 
5. SRO section, Department of law, Justice and Partiamen\ary Affairs. f;N.7 .S.C) 

Deputy Legal Re 

~ 



OCflctrTt of of 

Mohnmmatl Jqbtll 
Mlr,TdlSllllar Cnndcrbal, 

Shablr Ahmad, 
1 nr,.. Soil CoiUctVdliun 
IGru~dc•·bal. 979728..l588 

.Aitaf Hussain H01rray, 
I Ex·ecu Engineer SDA, 

A.li Masoa<.ll, A~!llstant 

ll!ltc!Cut.ive Hngincer, NGHFJ' 
(GilllldCI~bal. 7051239881 

G huiAnt M o hllmnlil'.l Oar 
lf'rllnrin:>IGGIISS K,tngan 

7006282313 

Srctor Ofncctr 

1~:tor t Mr lrf11n Shakecl 
Allslslnnt llandlcraf~ Tr Lltr Gi'nder!MI 

Mr. Mukhlar Ahmad Magray, Assistant 
ISc<:totl ~hnmn f:nglncer, NCHBP Candc.trb41, 

1Sec:tor3 Mr MohammAd M.1qbool o1r 
Lecturer GHSS Ganderbal 

r. Dchroz Am ln. Ass"tartt Engineer, 
NCHEPCanderb41,901~0241 

Mr. Qarnar Din Lone, ZEO Kangan, 

. Shuijayat Ahmad Lone, Assistant 
Engineer, NCH El' Ganderbal, 

001985 

lmllyilz AU Sofi 
Asst. Executive Engineer I &Fe 

Ka 11gan 
9392 

Mr. S.t)ild Hussaln. Assistant Pro)cct 
\M:~nncnP.r. JKEDt Ganderbal, 6005123263 

Mr. lmro:~ n All, 
tur 10 Znkura A>sistant Ertginecr PMGSt Canderbal, 

C hullsm Mo!uantma..t Sholkh 
IN!c:10r tl ,:.,,,.,.,,.. U.ueutl"" 1ll1!JIIW'IY'• 1\81& 

19420924 

r ltlrt!<S D,bhir Ahmdd, 1\gricullur~ 

c:~n:nsfon Olflccr, GJnderbJ.l, 
171 



• 
r. Moh~;Jn Ali Khan, 

Superintendent ITI Gamferb.1l, 
I99C16510187 

I St.~: tor I" S.1loorn 
Sycd Muu(far, 

/\sststant Engineer, PMGSY Candcrbal, 

Mr Pt.>erzada lrfan Muz.amll 
~~~lor 15 Kachan Assistant Engineer J&FC Canderbal 

Sunil Gupta. 
t-lorttCUiture De,·clopnrot <.'ft1rer 

.twubagh 



Mr.z,hoor Ahmilc.l S.tfvl, 
Dlock Development Offkcr l.ar, 

Fnrooq Ahmad, 
feh:sUd;arTullamulla, 

Tawfaoq Ahmad Coal, 
IDI•"'"Ic Ocwloprncnt Wakura, 
9622224747 

ISc.'l:tor 28 W01kum 

1St_'<:lor32 Hnrr.1n 

ISc<:tor 35 Wallar 

Mr Akhtcr Hussain Raio1 
A,\.~istant Englnl.~r R&B Olv Ciandetbal 

27341 

Ac.lll Huualn Shah 
As.slstant Engineer R&B Dlv Canderbal 

Mu£tt AbdulBarl. Agrlicultun! 
lt:.l\l:cns.IOnOffl«r Wakura, 8715060680 

Mudaslr Ahmad Bha~, As.stt. 
USHP II Kangan, 9596048308 

Abdul Harni<J B.1ba, 
Assistant i:xl.'CUtlvc Engineer PMGSY 

946911)06()4 

Abdul Rahim Lone 
I71=PO T ullamutla 9086103691 

Abdul Rashid Ha;arn (Crrdawar) 
'"'"- 1~-' 1 Olflcc Ganderbal 

Mohammad Yousuf Bhat 
(Cirdnwar) 
Tehs\1 Office Ganderbal 
78S<J705558 

. fdyaz Ahmad Dar 
~'Ction Offlc:cr, 

IGCIITSafapora Ganderbal 
19068958 



15 I.M Mr. Mun~r Hassan Khan, 
Tchslldar Lar, 70060721 to 

Mr Nl.1.<tm U rehman 
..... ,., t:ounsclllng O((lcer Distric t 

l~clor 37l<lr and Councelling Cent~ 

Mr. Aqlb Farooq 
IC.."''n~ 3S Rl!pora Demonaslratot Covt. Polytcc:hnic 

ISo-'\:\or 39 The\!ru 

Can\lerbal, 9797814953 
Oovood All 

10t:mon.1ll'lrntot Covl. l'ulytcclmlc 
Can·Jcrbal 9596552.699 

Mohammad Raflq Mir 
Faculty Gand<:tbal 

~ 
l bshJll&t AUJ')Iaa {l<AS), 

Distt!ct Mag\Strat1! 
(District Election Officer} 

Ca.ndecbal 

.. .. . ~·. . . 



... " ·• 16-Kangan Assembly """t"nn .. m. ""7 

•IZotl\e N.tme l7nn '' Offtc~r 1 .. ISt~clor N.lme I~ 

I 
1 

l.:~unmm: J\slnm Chowh.tn, 
r • " Kilngnn, 9.419034755 

jMr. Nnzlr Ahmad Ohat, 
Block Development Offker 
K<tngal'\, 9797t 185C>B 

!Gt ... r~ ... Nnbi Shah. 
3 Thune lsuperin"'-·1• ·• lTt K;mgan. 

1~1'11 l1B568 

!Mr. Astar Maqsao(i, Asslt. 
E11e<:utive Engin~r RWS 
': ... :~.-· 9797580989 

[Mr. Sheikh jl'lvaid AhmaJ 
I II\ Exccutivu Engmccr 
1R&~ Dlv Gi!ndcr!nl, 

• fMolli'lll'lmnll SIU'Ifl Rnthllr, 
P ls trict offic:~r Horticulture 

IMar""'"''H .1nd Pln11ning, 
(990688S 145 

•• 1 Sonn~wg l~r. Mohammad Shafl Rather 
rSt. l«hnt?r \}HSS Chat\crgul %ln583523 ·~ 

I Sec: toe 2 Guod 

l~:tor3 Praw 

l5e1clcr 5 TI1une 

IS<!<: tor 6 Hayan 

!Mr. Ghularn Nabi l<~na 
Sex: lion O(fic;~r Chief Education Offlce 

lc .. ndcrbal, 8082B'77388 

!Mr. Javald Ahmad J<aw.1 
• ' ·• Hnndicra(ts Tr J<angan 
9596207160 

I Mr. Rofa Y11qoob, 
ZPEO, DYSS Ganderb.1l, 

!Mr. Safid Totnveer Mugal 
[Sr. Lecturer DIET Gat~decba1959610417t 

I Mr. Gh MohMnmad Sofi 
!Sr. ll.-cturer BliSS Batwlna 
9906352137 

lMr. AbJul Ah11d Mit 
r~ 7 S.1tcin..'\ ZI!I'O, G:lnderba( 

r~ 8 Akhal 

r~ 

(;>&.""" 10 KiJpnr.1 

l94o:nl182B 

!Me. Mohd AmtnSofi 
\Sr. \.e<:turer BHSS \<.angan 
1941':11 

HA '•<v:"l:.l::'""'"'""""'""'"''di Sadiq Shl!ikh, Ass(stant 
n,"':.,, .. ,

0
2l.nccr.,. R~W Gandet'oo\, 9%b<¥tWlll 

Mt. S.ljdd Alm1JU Shun too, AsslSt.tnt 
lt!n -' PMGSY Gonuo~rbal, 
. .:.·· 

f VJL.J 

r~ • I I Wnng.,th A~stnnt Hnnicrafts Tr W"ylt 
oft - .Odft~ ,., 



Zonal Officers & Sector Officcrsof l6-Kangan Assemb!r_ Constituency 

' Zone Name Zonill Officer Sector Name Sector Officer 

Ghulam Mohammad Dhobi, S.cctor 12 Pt~lang Mr. Mukhtar Ahmad Oar, Assistant 
~ooeB Chlc.f Agriculture Offt<:\lr Engineer, RWS Kangan, 7889887058 

· Q\Qtteruul Oamlcbal, 
. 9697918511 

S'cc:tor t3 Mr, Noor Mohammad Mar,ray, 

Chattcrgul Assistant Engineer REW Ganderbal, 
700G604177 -

~ 

Mr. 5hamim Ahmad .. Se<:tor 14 Wussan Assistant Handicrafts Tr Kangan 
I 

Mr. Abdul Majeed Bhat, 
700668..~27 

Zone9 Assistant Executive Enginl>«~r Mr Hablbullah Wa'Y}ly 
Wussan WMDA, &.>c:tor 15 J\rhama Assistant Handicrafts Tr Korng Gbl. 

7889585995 9469042554 

&>c:lor 16 Mr. Naseer Ahmad Sheikh 
Assistant Handicrafts ·rr. Wakoora 

Manlgam 8082588401 
Mr. Mohammad Ibrahim Gilloo 

Sector 17 Wayil Assistant Handicrafts Tr Safapora 
9906405390 

Mr. Moh:~mmad Azh;:u·Suhal'W:ldi 
St.'ctor 18 Urpash Assistant Handicrafts Tr lar Ganderbal 

Mr. Nazfr Ahmad Soft 7889537300 
1:7~.:: 10 Wayil Principal GHSS Nurtar 

9906948748 Mr. Abltf MenrnJ 
Sector 19 Nunner As.sistant H11ndlcrafts Tr Safapora 

94\9383430 

sectur 20 S.udt 
Mo\,amn,a\1 'Yousuf Rathl!t, Assistant 
l::ngineer, REW Canderbal, 7051-ro.%1G 


